PART NO 型号. 3225-471H
1 Electrical Characteristics 电气特性
1.1 Technical Data 技术数据
Symbol Value Unit
Maximum allowable continuous AC voltage
最大允许连续交流电压
VRMS 300.0 V
Maximum allowable continuous DC voltage

- Relative humidity: < 75 % annual average, < 95 % on max. 30 days in a year.
  相对湿度：年平均<75%，一年中最多 30 天<95%。
2 Type Code Designation类型代码名称
3225 － 471 H
① ② ③
①
②
3225 : Chip size –3225 (8.0 x 6.0 mm) size 尺寸
③
471 : Varistor voltage(Breakdown voltage) - 470Vdc 压敏电压值
H : High absorption 高浪涌吸收
3 Dimensional drawings尺寸图
 I
d
w
w
f
ff
0571-87006810 www.dowosemi.cn 2／5
3225-471H
A
Ref.
Dimensions
尺寸尺寸Millimeters Inches
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 3.5 0.138
B 2.8 0.110
C 4.5 0.177
4 Recommended solder pad layout 推荐的焊盘布局
5 Soldering guidelines焊接指南
The usage of mild, non-activated fluxes for soldering is recommended, as well as proper cleaning of the
PCB. 建议使用温和的非活性焊剂进行焊接，并适当清洁PCB
The components are suitable for reflow soldering per JEDEC J-STD-020C
根据 JEDEC J-STD-020C，组件适用于回流焊
5.1 Wave soldering波峰焊
5.2 Reflow soldering 回流焊
235℃-260℃
0 50 100 150 200 250
300
250